2K x 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C132/CY7C136
CY7C142/CY7C146
Features
• True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simulta-
neous reads of the same memory location
• 2K x 8 organization
• 0.65-micron CMOS for optimum speed/power

CY7C132/CY7C136
CY7C142/CY7C146
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
30 CY7C132-30PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C132-30PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
35 CY7C132-35PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C132-35PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C132-35DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
45 CY7C132-45PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C132-45PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C132-45DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
55 CY7C132-55PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C132-55PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C132-55DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
15 CY7C136-15JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-15NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C136-25JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-25JXC J69 52-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C136-25NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-25NXC N52 52-Pin Pb-Free Plastic Quad Flatpack
30 CY7C136-30JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-30NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-30JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C136-35JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-35NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-35JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C136-35LMB L69 52-Square Leadless Chip Carrier Military
45 CY7C136-45JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-45NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-45JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C136-45LMB L69 52-Square Leadless Chip Carrier Military
55 CY7C136-55JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C136-55JXC J69 52-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C136-55NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-55NXC N52 52-Pin Pb-Free Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-55JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C136-55JXI J69 52-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C136-55NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-55NXI N52 52-Pin Pb-Free Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C136-55LMB L69 52-Square Leadless Chip Carrier Military
30 CY7C142-30PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C142-30PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
35 CY7C142-35PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C142-35PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C142-35DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
Document #: 38-06031 Rev. *C Page 12 of 18
CY7C132/CY7C136
CY7C142/CY7C146
45 CY7C142-45PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C142-45PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C142-45DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
55 CY7C142-55PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C142-55PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C142-55DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
15 CY7C146-15JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial